
Willamette Invitational - Mar 29, 2025
Willamette University

Results

#17 Women's 3k Steeplechase Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Boyle, Madeleine JR LEWIS & CLARK 11:16.43 10
2 Shaw, Morgan SO WILLAMETTE 11:43.63 8
3 Wosachlo, DeAsia SR MULTNOMAH (… 12:25.30 6
-- Lemesh, Anastasiia JR WILLAMETTE DNS

#18 Men's 3k Steeplechase Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hennum, William SR WILLAMETTE 9:55.23 10
2 Lewis, Adam SO WILLAMETTE 10:04.00 8
-- Watkins, Fredrick JR MULTNOMAH (… DNS

#1 Women's 4x100 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 WILLAMETTE 'A' 48.85 10

1) Thornton, Katherine Sr 2) Coleman, Mashani Jr
3) Lee, Kenzie Jr 4) Thompson, Ella Fr

2 WESTERN OREGON 'A' 50.07 8

1) Fountain, Alyse Fr 2) Morrow, Annika Fr
3) Houg, Tori Jr 4) Dotson, Jazmine Jr

3 LEWIS & CLARK 'A' 51.32 6

1) Soto, Callow So 2) Chin, Elsie Jr
3) Robinson, Tessa Sr 4) Dinh, Rose So

#2 Men's 4x100 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 LANE (ORE.) CC 'A' 42.31 10

1) Davenport, Wesley So 2) Dominique, Eliyah So
3) Stewart, Isaiah Fr 4) Padgett, Jason Fr

2 WILLAMETTE 'A' 42.45 8

1) Hooper, Cahlil Sr 2) Beneventi, Cole Fr
3) Crandall, Myles So 4) Nalls, Marcus Fr

3 CORBAN (ORE.) 'A' 43.11 6

1) Maupin, Will Sr 2) Krebs, Benjamin So
3) Ackley, Aaden Fr 4) Armstead Jr, Donald (DJ) Jr

-- WESTERN OREGON 'A' DNS

1) McDowell, Grant Fr 2) Murphy, Brennen So
3) Hendrix, Amari Sr 4) Vega, Jordan Fr

#19 Women's 1500 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Ulrich, Delaney FR UNATTACHED 4:37.29 10
2 O'Beirne, Jenna FR OREGON STATE 4:42.90 8
3 Eckman, Eliza SO OREGON STATE 4:49.38 6
4 Metzger, Gabrielle SR MULTNOMAH (… 4:52.22 5
5 Klotz, Analynne JR MULTNOMAH (… 4:54.58 4
6 Bikle, Anna JR WILLAMETTE 4:55.02 3
7 Parsons, Saundra SO LANE (ORE.) CC 4:55.06 2
8 Reside, Miriam JR LEWIS & CLARK 5:03.18 1
9 Roberts, Aven JR WILLAMETTE 5:12.18
10 Duxbury, Iris SR UO RUNNING … 5:12.28
11 Kosmicki, Grace JR WILLAMETTE 5:15.30
12 Tomhave, Talia FR LEWIS & CLARK 5:28.52
13 Rose, Makayla FR CORBAN (ORE.) 5:34.64
14 Zurla, Melissa SO LEWIS & CLARK 5:41.47
15 Kerschner, Ali SO LEWIS & CLARK 5:49.84

#20 Men's 1500 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Higgins, Quinn SO LEWIS & CLARK 4:02.69 10
2 Garcia, Sam SO LEWIS & CLARK 4:05.37 8
3 Markelz, Evan SO LEWIS & CLARK 4:06.43 6
4 Ford, Peter SR LEWIS & CLARK 4:06.54 5
5 Lockner, Drew SO SOUTHWESTER… 4:10.53 4
6 Thomas, Talon FR SOUTHWESTER… 4:12.18 3
7 Lamb, Conner FR LANE (ORE.) CC 4:13.27 2
8 DeVault, Luke SO CORBAN (ORE.) 4:13.78 1
9 Strom, Bodie FR CORBAN (ORE.) 4:14.41
10 Soto, Sage SO WILLAMETTE 4:14.53
11 Miller, Emil SO LEWIS & CLARK 4:15.38
12 Blockhus, John SO LEWIS & CLARK 4:20.98
13 Lehmann, Bryce SO LANE (ORE.) CC 4:22.01
14 Nelson, Noah SO LEWIS & CLARK 4:24.88
-- Gibbs, A.J. FR LEWIS & CLARK DNS
-- Lee, Braydon SO CORBAN (ORE.) DNS

#3 Women's 100m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 Thornton, Katherine SR WILLAMETTE 15.38 +2.1 10
2 DeWitt, Nevaeh SO SOUTHWESTER… 15.55 +2.1 8
3 Snyder, Erica JR WILLAMETTE 16.33 +2.1 6
4 Miller, Sage JR WILLAMETTE 16.39 +2.1 5
5 Ammirati, Juniper FR WILLAMETTE 16.74 +2.1 4
6 Dinh, Rose SO LEWIS & CLARK 17.79 +2.1 3
-- Folkerts, Terra FR LANE (ORE.) CC DNS

#4 Men's 110m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 Nivala, Matthew SO WILLAMETTE 15.62 -0.9 10
2 Petersen, Caleb SO MT. HOOD (OR… 15.94 -0.9 8
3 Ackley, Aaden FR CORBAN (ORE.) 16.14 -0.9 6
4 Williams, Mason JR WILLAMETTE 16.26 -0.9 5
5 Cherry, Jonas JR WILLAMETTE 16.47 -0.9 4
6 Pooleon, Tyler FR LANE (ORE.) CC 16.60 -0.9 3
7 McCormick, David SO CORBAN (ORE.) 17.36 -0.9 2



#5 Women's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hurley, Jada SR OREGON STATE 56.62 10
2 Iverson, Olivia JR LANE (ORE.) CC 58.82 8
3 Heien, Malia JR LEWIS & CLARK 59.16 6
4 McKee, Ava JR OREGON STATE 59.36 5
5 Chin, Elsie JR LEWIS & CLARK 59.66 4
6 Lorenz, Ruby FR OREGON STATE 1:00.31 3
7 Lee, Kenzie JR WILLAMETTE 1:02.33 2
8 Kline, Haley FR CORBAN (ORE.) 1:03.19 1
9 Mayberry, Carolyn SO LEWIS & CLARK 1:08.69
-- Lawson, Yesenia SR MULTNOMAH (… DNS
-- Schroeder, AJ SO LEWIS & CLARK DNS

#6 Men's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Dominique, Eliyah SO LANE (ORE.) CC 48.85 10
2 Frazier, Owen FR WESTERN ORE… 49.09 8
3 Fung, Harrison SO LEWIS & CLARK 49.91 6
4 Crandall, Myles SO WILLAMETTE 49.96 5
5 Harzmann, Dustin FR WILLAMETTE 50.34 4
6 Beneventi, Cole FR WILLAMETTE 50.41 3
7 Ludes, Marcus SO LANE (ORE.) CC 50.59 2
8 Hoffman, Artem FR LANE (ORE.) CC 51.38 1
9 Woodward, Liam FR LANE (ORE.) CC 51.71
10 Petersen, Caleb SO MT. HOOD (OR… 51.82
11 Simon, Anthony SR MULTNOMAH (… 52.14
-- Komagum, Jeremiah SO LANE (ORE.) CC DNS
-- Graham, Caleb SO WILLAMETTE DNS
-- Armstead Jr, Donald (DJ) JR CORBAN (ORE.) DNS

#7 Women's 100 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 Thompson, Nerissa JR WESTERN ORE… 12.03 -0.9 10
2 Dotson, Jazmine JR WESTERN ORE… 12.33 -0.9 8
3 Patera, Riley SO OREGON STATE 12.38 -0.9 6
4 Krisky, Lilly 10 UNATTACHED 12.71 +1.8 5
5 Hart, Jessy SR WESTERN ORE… 12.73 +1.8 4
6 Morrow, Annika FR WESTERN ORE… 12.77 -0.9 3
7 Fountain, Alyse FR WESTERN ORE… 12.88 -0.9 2
8 Houg, Tori JR WESTERN ORE… 13.05 +1.8 1
9 LaPan, Aja FR LANE (ORE.) CC 13.15 -0.9
10 Soto, Callow SO LEWIS & CLARK 13.20 +1.8
11 Shedd, Mersayis SO OREGON STATE 13.22 +1.8 (13.217)

11 Dufner, Katie SO WESTERN ORE… 13.22 +1.8 (13.217)

13 Biggerstaff, Audrey SO OREGON STATE 13.37 -0.9
14 Robinson, Tessa SR LEWIS & CLARK 13.61 +1.8
15 Kyser, Faith SO LEWIS & CLARK 13.64 +1.8
16 Deal, Niajiah FR SOUTHWESTER… 13.68 +0.4
17 Davis, Kenedi FR SOUTHWESTER… 13.83 -0.9
18 Ramos, Gabby SO MT. HOOD (OR… 13.90 +0.4
19 Gage, Addie JR WILLAMETTE 13.96 +0.4
-- Konzelman, Jenna FR CORBAN (ORE.) DNS

#8 Men's 100 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts

1 Burgett, Jack FR WESTERN ORE… 10.76 +0.9 10
2 Mabena, Willy JR MULTNOMAH (… 10.91 +0.9 8
3 Murphy, Brennen SO WESTERN ORE… 10.95 +0.9 6
4 Davenport, Wesley SO LANE (ORE.) CC 10.98 +0.9 5
5 McDowell, Grant FR WESTERN ORE… 10.99 +0.9 4
6 Stewart, Isaiah FR LANE (ORE.) CC 11.00 +0.9 3
7 Mitchell, Joshua JR WESTERN ORE… 11.11 +0.8 2
8 Davis, Bryce FR SOUTHWESTER… 11.14 +0.8 1
9 OAS, Cole SO MT. HOOD (OR… 11.15 +0.8
10 Barnes, Tarik SO LANE (ORE.) CC 11.30 +0.8
11 Tarkalson, James SO LANE (ORE.) CC 11.33 +0.9
12 Maupin, Will SR CORBAN (ORE.) 11.35 +0.8
13 Wilson, Isaiah SO SOUTHWESTER… 11.44 +0.8
14 Fantroy, Zion 9 UNATTACHED 11.48 +0.7
15 Le, Teo SO WESTERN ORE… 11.54 +0.7
16 Fritz, Jonathan JR LEWIS & CLARK 11.61 +0.8
17 Hickey, Jack JR WILLAMETTE 11.94 +0.7
-- Zaso, Keegan SO LEWIS & CLARK DNS
-- Hendrix, Amari SR WESTERN ORE… DNS
-- Warner, Christian FR LANE (ORE.) CC DNS

#9 Women's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Wingo, Katie JR WILLAMETTE 2:25.59 10
2 Reside, Miriam JR LEWIS & CLARK 2:27.44 8
3 Metzger, Gabrielle SR MULTNOMAH (… 2:28.21 6
4 Cota, Nadia SO LEWIS & CLARK 2:28.31 5
5 Piscopo, Mia SO LANE (ORE.) CC 2:30.10 4
6 Macduffee, Hannah SO LANE (ORE.) CC 2:33.51 3
7 Olver, Mackenzie FR LEWIS & CLARK 2:38.66 2
8 Conroy, Maeva FR LEWIS & CLARK 2:39.65 1
9 Zurla, Melissa SO LEWIS & CLARK 2:41.90
-- Bueckert, Chalis FR LANE (ORE.) CC DNS

#10 Men's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Miller, Noa SR MULTNOMAH (… 1:57.15 10
2 Davis, Tyler SO LANE (ORE.) CC 1:57.77 8
3 Bergevin, Liam SO WILLAMETTE 1:58.48 6
4 Fuller, Owen FR LANE (ORE.) CC 1:58.87 5
5 Almendarez, Justin SR MULTNOMAH (… 2:01.43 4
6 Higgins, Quinn SO LEWIS & CLARK 2:01.47 3
7 Garcia, Sam SO LEWIS & CLARK 2:01.82 2
8 Wu, Jordan SO LEWIS & CLARK 2:03.30 1
9 Johnston, Robbie FR LANE (ORE.) CC 2:03.42
10 Ford, Peter SR LEWIS & CLARK 2:04.55
11 Lehmann, Bryce SO LANE (ORE.) CC 2:06.44
-- Strom, Bodie FR CORBAN (ORE.) DNS
-- Nelson, Noah SO LEWIS & CLARK DNS
-- Lee, Braydon SO CORBAN (ORE.) DNS
-- DeVault, Luke SO CORBAN (ORE.) DNS

#11 Women's 400m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Coleman, Mashani JR WILLAMETTE 1:07.15 10
2 Thornton, Katherine SR WILLAMETTE 1:07.22 8
3 Briggs, Katie JR WILLAMETTE 1:07.65 6
4 Hirte, Kristi SR CORBAN (ORE.) 1:10.64 5
5 Miller, Sage JR WILLAMETTE 1:10.98 4
6 Ammirati, Juniper FR WILLAMETTE 1:11.10 3

#12 Men's 400m Hurdles Collegiate Finals



Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Petersen, Caleb SO MT. HOOD (OR… 56.73 10
2 OAS, Cole SO MT. HOOD (OR… 56.91 8
3 Williams, Mason JR WILLAMETTE 57.44 6
4 Cherry, Jonas JR WILLAMETTE 58.17 5
5 Ward, Daniel FR UNATTACHED 58.82 4
6 Schweim, Jayson FR SOUTHWESTER… 59.43 3
7 Pooleon, Tyler FR LANE (ORE.) CC 59.82 2
8 Gonzales, Kayden JR WILLAMETTE 1:01.31 1

#13 Women's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 Thompson, Nerissa JR WESTERN ORE… 25.19 -0.4 10
2 Patera, Riley SO OREGON STATE 25.29 -0.4 8
3 Iverson, Olivia JR LANE (ORE.) CC 25.75 -0.4 6
4 Swartzendruber, Addison FR OREGON STATE 25.97 -0.4 5
5 Hart, Jessy SR WESTERN ORE… 26.27 -0.4 4
6 Krisky, Lilly 10 UNATTACHED 26.41 -0.4 3
7 Lawson, Yesenia SR MULTNOMAH (… 26.49 -0.4 2
8 Brasfield, Taylor FR WESTERN ORE… 26.55 +0.8 1
9 Shedd, Mersayis SO OREGON STATE 26.87 +0.8
10 Chin, Elsie JR LEWIS & CLARK 27.07 +0.8
11 Lorenz, Ruby FR OREGON STATE 27.22 +0.8
12 Soto, Callow SO LEWIS & CLARK 27.28 +0.8
13 Dufner, Katie SO WESTERN ORE… 27.75 +1.2
14 Fry, Mya FR WESTERN ORE… 27.95 +1.2
15 Deal, Niajiah FR SOUTHWESTER… 28.28 +1.2
16 Davis, Kenedi FR SOUTHWESTER… 28.94 +0.8
17 Kyser, Faith SO LEWIS & CLARK 29.09 +0.8
18 Mayberry, Carolyn SO LEWIS & CLARK 29.93 +1.2
-- Schroeder, AJ SO LEWIS & CLARK DNS

#14 Men's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 Dominique, Eliyah SO LANE (ORE.) CC 21.92 +0.8 10
2 Mabena, Willy JR MULTNOMAH (… 22.08 +0.8 8
3 Krebs, Benjamin SO CORBAN (ORE.) 22.34 +0.8 6
4 Davenport, Wesley SO LANE (ORE.) CC 22.63 +0.2 5
5 Tarkalson, James SO LANE (ORE.) CC 22.68 +0.8 4
6 Mitchell, Joshua JR WESTERN ORE… 22.80 +0.8 3
7 Nalls, Marcus FR WILLAMETTE 23.01 +0.2 2
8 Nivala, Matthew SO WILLAMETTE 23.06 +0.2 1
9 Fung, Harrison SO LEWIS & CLARK 23.14 +1.0
10 Woodward, Liam FR LANE (ORE.) CC 23.24 +0.9
11 Fantroy, Zion 9 UNATTACHED 23.34 +0.9
12 Ludes, Marcus SO LANE (ORE.) CC 23.65 +0.9
13 Wood, Aiden FR LEWIS & CLARK 23.68 +0.2
14 Wilson, Isaiah SO SOUTHWESTER… 23.69 +0.9
15 Mwendapole, Jaden FR LEWIS & CLARK 24.31 +0.2
16 Squires, Jesse UNATTACHED 24.87 +1.0
17 Crockett, Zaren SO LEWIS & CLARK 25.21 +1.0
-- Hooper, Cahlil SR WILLAMETTE DNS
-- Padgett, Jason FR LANE (ORE.) CC DNS
-- Warner, Christian FR LANE (ORE.) CC DNS
-- Grant, Christopher UNATTACHED DNS
-- Davis, Bryce FR SOUTHWESTER… DNS
-- Schweim, Jayson FR SOUTHWESTER… DNS
-- Stewart, Isaiah FR LANE (ORE.) CC DNS
-- Komagum, Jeremiah SO LANE (ORE.) CC DNS

#21 Women's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Castle, Amy 18:40.23 10
2 Hock, Zoey 11 UNATTACHED 18:49.04 8
3 Heino, Zoe JR WILLAMETTE 19:09.10 6
-- Babcock, Carrie FR CORBAN (ORE.) DNS

#22 Men's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Mason, Bennet FR CORBAN (ORE.) 15:30.39 10
2 Harkey, Luke SO CORBAN (ORE.) 15:36.24 8
3 Chew, Jay JR WILLAMETTE 15:42.25 6
4 Cooley, Forrest SR CORBAN (ORE.) 15:57.34 5
5 Evans, Joshua SR WILLAMETTE 15:58.95 4
6 Plumb, Theron JR LEWIS & CLARK 16:31.61 3
7 Zelaya, Jose FR SOUTHWESTER… 16:43.49 2
-- Moha, Zander JR CORBAN (ORE.) DNF
-- Gladfelter, Jack SO CORBAN (ORE.) DNF
-- Castellanos, Rigoberto JR LEWIS & CLARK DNS

#16 Men's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 WESTERN OREGON 'A' 3:17.72 10

1) Burgett, Jack Fr 2) Frazier, Owen Fr
3) Le, Teo So 4) Murphy, Brennen So

2 LANE (ORE.) CC 'A' 3:31.79 8

1) Hoffman, Artem Fr 2) Komagum, Jeremiah So
3) Barnes, Tarik So 4) Ludes, Marcus So

#25 Men's Discus Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Gerrard, Ray SO WESTERN ORE… 50.17m 10
2 Vu, Eddie JR WHITWORTH 47.51m 8
3 Snodgrass, Austin FR WILLAMETTE 43.44m 6
4 Parnell, Justin JR WESTERN ORE… 42.96m 5
5 Behrman, Jacob SO WESTERN ORE… 42.68m 4
6 Smith, Alex JR WHITWORTH 41.89m 3
7 Seaders, Cole SO LANE (ORE.) CC 41.86m 2
8 Hill, Benjamin FR WESTERN ORE… 41.33m 1
9 Hisey, Parker JR WILLAMETTE 39.50m
10 Clayburn, Logan FR SOUTHWESTER… 36.15m
11 Bashioum, Roan SO WILLAMETTE 35.40m
12 Stanley, Liam SO LEWIS & CLARK 30.73m
13 Mola, Eli FR WILLAMETTE 25.77m
-- Janeczko, Jacob SO SOUTHWESTER… ND
-- Detzler, Mason FR WESTERN ORE… ND

#26 Women's Javelin Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Lam Tiang, Grace JR WESTERN ORE… 37.93m 10
2 Apio, Kaiona SR WILLAMETTE 36.35m 8
3 Hanson, Ava FR MT. HOOD (OR… 32.61m 6
4 Sanders, Abigail SR WESTERN ORE… 31.46m 5
5 Sabado, Reilyn SO LEWIS & CLARK 30.37m 4
6 Snyder, Erica JR WILLAMETTE 28.73m 3
7 Clemens, Macy SR WESTERN ORE… 27.52m 2
8 Deters, Amity SR WESTERN ORE… 25.92m 1
9 Clay, Amariyah JR WESTERN ORE… 24.87m

#27 Men's Long Jump Collegiate Finals



Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 White, Niko FR WILLAMETTE 6.64m +2.3 10
2 Mcarthur, Kaleb JR WILLAMETTE 6.63m +1.9 8
3 Pooleon, Tyler FR LANE (ORE.) CC 6.38m +0.1 6
4 Matheney, Tony FR LANE (ORE.) CC 6.30m +1.4 5
5 McCleary, Kyler FR LANE (ORE.) CC 6.25m +1.3 4
6 Zaso, Keegan SO LEWIS & CLARK 6.09m +0.5 3
7 Hanowell, Gibson FR WILLAMETTE 6.01m +0.4 2
8 Adams, Kris FR LEWIS & CLARK 5.97m +1.9 1
9 Owens, Devin FR WILLAMETTE 5.93m +1.8
10 Menguita, Micah FR LANE (ORE.) CC 5.77m +1.7

#28 Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 LaPan, Aja FR LANE (ORE.) CC 5.33m +0.5 10
2 Thompson, Ella FR WILLAMETTE 4.94m 0.0 8
3 Howard, Janae FR WILLAMETTE 4.79m +1.4 6
4 Dinh, Rose SO LEWIS & CLARK 4.79m +1.2 5
5 Mcarthur, Amanda FR WILLAMETTE 4.78m +1.5 4
6 Pile, Nia JR LEWIS & CLARK 4.76m +0.4 3
7 Davis, Anli JR LEWIS & CLARK 4.43m +2.0 2
-- Wise-Cruz, Pyper SO LANE (ORE.) CC DNS
-- Bahn, Delaney SR OREGON STATE DNS

#29 Women's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Norman, Dede SO OREGON STATE 1.71m 10
2 Proudfoot, Grace JR OREGON STATE 1.61m 8
3 Stepp, Whitley JR WILLAMETTE 1.56m 6
4 DeWitt, Nevaeh SO SOUTHWESTER… 1.51m 5
-- Ply, Rachel SO SOUTHWESTER… NH

#30 Men's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 McCleary, Kyler FR LANE (ORE.) CC 1.94m 10

#31 Women's Discus Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hall, Stella SO LANE (ORE.) CC 37.08m 10
2 Hanson, Ava FR MT. HOOD (OR… 34.48m 8
3 Polamalu, Ta'eleese SO LANE (ORE.) CC 34.40m 6
4 McCoy Harmon, Piper JR LEWIS & CLARK 33.89m 5
5 Besa, Lillian SO LEWIS & CLARK 33.23m 4
6 Jacobson, Olivia FR WILLAMETTE 32.32m 3
7 Hampton, Emily FR WESTERN ORE… 32.24m 2
8 Sabado, Reilyn SO LEWIS & CLARK 31.57m 1
9 Singleton, Divinity SO LEWIS & CLARK 30.01m
10 Rydberg, Guinevere JR WESTERN ORE… 27.34m
-- Helmen, Maya SO WESTERN ORE… DNS
-- Lam Tiang, Grace JR WESTERN ORE… DNS

#32 Men's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Behrman, Jacob SO WESTERN ORE… 15.02m 10
2 Snodgrass, Austin FR WILLAMETTE 14.78m 8
3 Gerrard, Ray SO WESTERN ORE… 14.07m 6
4 Parnell, Justin JR WESTERN ORE… 14.06m 5
5 Vu, Eddie JR WHITWORTH 13.98m 4
6 Smith, Alex JR WHITWORTH 13.90m 3
7 Detzler, Mason FR WESTERN ORE… 13.66m 2
8 Seaders, Cole SO LANE (ORE.) CC 13.30m 1
9 Wolters, Luke SO LANE (ORE.) CC 13.01m
10 Janeczko, Jacob SO SOUTHWESTER… 12.74m
11 Le, Riley FR MT. HOOD (OR… 11.69m
-- Sandoval, Alex JR LEWIS & CLARK DNS
-- Warren, Mark SR WESTERN ORE… DNS

#33 Men's Javelin Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Wilstead, Nelson FR LANE (ORE.) CC 62.49m 10
2 Swank, Ben SO SOUTHWESTER… 54.60m 8
3 Aliifua, Judah JR WILLAMETTE 52.57m 6
4 Willis, JT JR LEWIS & CLARK 48.22m 5
5 Dickson, Anthony SO WESTERN ORE… 47.31m 4
6 Fritz, Jonathan JR LEWIS & CLARK 45.91m 3

#34 Women's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 LaPan, Aja FR LANE (ORE.) CC 11.17m +1.3 10
2 Thompson, Ella FR WILLAMETTE 10.76m +0.1 8
3 Mcarthur, Amanda FR WILLAMETTE 10.68m 0.0 6
4 Williams, Salah SO WILLAMETTE 9.75m +1.0 5
5 Davis, Anli JR LEWIS & CLARK 9.65m +1.2 4
-- Wise-Cruz, Pyper SO LANE (ORE.) CC DNS

#35 Men's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals WindPts
1 Mcarthur, Kaleb JR WILLAMETTE 13.69m -0.5 10
2 Ammon-Wright, LaDamian FR LANE (ORE.) CC 13.57m -0.6 8
3 Menguita, Micah FR LANE (ORE.) CC 13.33m 0.0 6
4 Fields, Elijah FR LANE (ORE.) CC 12.58m 0.0 5
5 Matheney, Tony FR LANE (ORE.) CC 12.50m +1.0 4
6 Cook, Jackson SO CORBAN (ORE.) 12.25m +0.6 3
7 Bennett, Luke FR LANE (ORE.) CC 12.09m 0.0 2
-- Adams, Kris FR LEWIS & CLARK DNS

#36 Women's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Lam Tiang, Grace JR WESTERN ORE… 12.79m 10
2 Rydberg, Guinevere JR WESTERN ORE… 11.97m 8
3 Grant, Tenley SR WILLAMETTE 11.86m 6
4 Pile, Nia JR LEWIS & CLARK 11.73m 5
5 Osborne, Henri FR WILLAMETTE 11.54m 4
6 Clay, Amariyah JR WESTERN ORE… 11.43m 3
7 Singleton, Divinity SO LEWIS & CLARK 11.08m 2
8 Hanson, Ava FR MT. HOOD (OR… 10.68m 1
9 McCoy Harmon, Piper JR LEWIS & CLARK 10.13m
10 Brika, Michee JR LEWIS & CLARK 8.50m

#37 Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts



1 Fowler, Mia JR OREGON STATE 3.65m 10
2 Krantz, Reagan FR LANE (ORE.) CC 3.20m 8
3 Nastri, Leah SR CORBAN (ORE.) 3.05m 5.5
3 Montiel, Lilia SO OREGON STATE 3.05m 5.5
-- Strand, Carley SO OREGON STATE NH
-- Perkins, Sydney SO SOUTHERN OR… DNS
-- Martinez, Katherine SR SOUTHERN OR… DNS
-- Juhler, Maddy FR OREGON STATE NH
-- Lee, Claire SO OREGON STATE DNS

#38 Men's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Haider, Griffin FR LANE (ORE.) CC 4.60m 10
2 Hooker, Luke SO LANE (ORE.) CC 4.60m 8
3 Jones, Elijah JR WILLAMETTE 4.30m 6
4 Martushev, Isaiah FR WILLAMETTE 3.40m 5

#39 Women's Hammer Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Grant, Tenley SR WILLAMETTE 48.46m 10
2 Rydberg, Guinevere JR WESTERN ORE… 39.63m 8
3 Lam Tiang, Grace JR WESTERN ORE… 38.47m 6
4 Jacobson, Olivia FR WILLAMETTE 35.67m 5
5 Hall, Stella SO LANE (ORE.) CC 35.30m 4
6 Osborne, Henri FR WILLAMETTE 34.42m 3
7 Hosford, Talia FR LANE (ORE.) CC 34.14m 2
8 Singleton, Divinity SO LEWIS & CLARK 33.84m 1
9 Polamalu, Ta'eleese SO LANE (ORE.) CC 33.12m
10 Besa, Lillian SO LEWIS & CLARK 32.61m
11 Apio, Kaiona SR WILLAMETTE 32.48m
12 McCoy Harmon, Piper JR LEWIS & CLARK 29.50m
-- Brika, Michee JR LEWIS & CLARK ND
-- Helmen, Maya SO WESTERN ORE… DNS

#40 Men's Hammer Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Warren, Mark SR WESTERN ORE… 50.32m 10
2 Bashioum, Roan SO WILLAMETTE 49.94m 8
3 Detzler, Mason FR WESTERN ORE… 47.32m 6
4 Parnell, Justin JR WESTERN ORE… 45.92m 5
5 Seaders, Cole SO LANE (ORE.) CC 45.22m 4
6 Hisey, Parker JR WILLAMETTE 41.09m 3
7 Bear, Kota SO SOUTHWESTER… 40.15m 2
8 Hill, Benjamin FR WESTERN ORE… 39.10m 1
9 Sekiguchi, Kaizen SO LANE (ORE.) CC 38.16m
10 Snodgrass, Austin FR WILLAMETTE 36.18m


